## P0280000272720

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| SUBJECT: Kode   | O Japanese Sea<br>(PROPOSED CORPORAT       | food Steak  | house, Inc   | - b                        |  |
|---|--|---|--|----------------------------|--|
|   | (I ROI OSES COR ORA)                       | TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLU</u>                         | 6000047  | <b>556166</b><br>201054007 |  |
| Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: |  |   |  |                            |  |
| Filing Fee  | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL COI | \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED |                            |  |
| FROM: Chun Hong Lin Name (Printed or typed)   |  |   |  |                            |  |
| 5150 Buford Hwy. A-250  |  |   |  |                            |  |
| Dovaville, GA 30340 City, State & Zip   |  |   |  |                            |  |
| 404 - Jo 2 - 5528  Daytime Telephone number   |  |   |  |                            |  |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

| In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)  |                     |
|---|---------------------|
| ARTICLE I NAME  The name of the corporation shall be:  Kodo Japanese Seafood Steakher   | use, Inc.           |
| ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  The principal place of business/mailing address is:  5750 Buford Hwy. A-250  Doraville, GA 30340  ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Food Service-Restaurant | OZ JAM - 7 PA 12: 0 |
| ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:  [00,000  |                     |
| The name(s), address(es) and title(s):  Chun Hong Lin 39522 US Hwy. 19 N  (president)   |                     |
| ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT   |                     |
| The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:   |                     |
| Chun Hong Lin<br>39522 US 19 North<br>Tarpon Spring, FL 34688<br>ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR   |                     |
| The name and address of the Incorporator is:  |                     |
| Chun Hong Lin   |                     |
| chun Hong Lin<br>39522 US 19 North<br>Tarpon Spring , FL 34688<br>***********************************   | **************      |
| Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above s certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and a   |                     |
| ChunM 2   | 12-31-01            |
| Signature/Registered Agent  | 12-31-01<br>Date    |
| Chemphin  | 12-31-01            |
| Signature/Incorporator  | Date                |